Form No. S3571-618
Supersedes NEW
Page 1 of 8
Duct-free plenum boxes offer a way to evenly distribute the conditioned supply
air leaving the I-TEC throughout a classroom or other indoor environment. The
plenum box is constructed using a double wall design to reduce air velocity
sound levels, and also unacceptable blower noise before it reaches the
classroom. Special sound dampening insulation and perf steel panels are used

Form No. S3571-618
Supersedes NEW
Page 2 of 8
I-TEC Duct Free Plenum Box Summary
4-Way Deflection Black Linear Fixed
Bard # Color Grille Type Height Grille Size Water Coil/Valves
IPBDF8-X Beige Anodized 4-Way Deflection 8” (1) 42” x 6”, (2) 10” x
6”
No Coil/No Valves
IPBDF8-1 White Anodized 4-Way Deflection 8” (1) 42” x 6”, (2) 10” x
6”
No Coil/No Valves
IPBDF8-4 Gray Anodized 4-Way Deflection 8” (1) 42” x 6”, (2) 10” x
6”
No Coil/No Valves
IPBDF12-X Beige Anodized 4-Way Deflection 12” (4) 10” x 13” No Coil/No Valves
IPBDF12-1 White Anodized 4-Way Deflection 12” (4) 10” x 13” No Coil/No Valves
IPBDF12-4 Gray Anodized 4-Way Deflection 12” (4) 10” x 13” No Coil/No Valves
IPBDF18-X Beige Anodized 4-Way Deflection 18” (4) 10” x 13” No Coil/No Valves
IPBDF18-1 White Anodized 4-Way Deflection 18” (4) 10” x 13” No Coil/No Valves
IPBDF18-4 Gray Anodized 4-Way Deflection 18” (4) 10” x 13” No Coil/No Valves
IPBDF10HW-X Beige Anodized 4-Way Deflection 10” (1) 38” x 6”, (2) 10” x
6”
(1) Coil/No Valves
IPBDF10HW-1 White Anodized 4-Way Deflection 10” (1) 38” x 6”, (2) 10” x
6”
(1) Coil/No Valves
IPBDF10HW-4 Gray Anodized 4-Way Deflection 10” (1) 38” x 6”, (2) 10” x
6”
(1) Coil/No Valves
IPBDF12HW-X Beige Anodized 4-Way Deflection 12” (4) 10” x 13” (1) Coil/No Valves
IPBDF12HW-1 White Anodized 4-Way Deflection 12” (4) 10” x 13” (1) Coil/No Valves
IPBDF12HW-4 Gray Anodized 4-Way Deflection 12” (4) 10” x 13” (1) Coil/No Valves
IPBDFH12-X Beige Black Linear Slot fixed 12” (1) 10” x 42”, (2) 10” x
12”
No Coil/No Valves
IPBDFH12-1 White Black Linear Slot fixed 12” (1) 10” x 42”, (2) 10” x
12”
No Coil/No Valves
IPBDFH12-4 Gray Black Linear Slot fixed 12” (1) 10” x 42”, (2) 10” x
12”
No Coil/No Valves
IPBDFH18-X Beige Black Linear Slot fixed 18” (1) 10” x 42”, (2) 10” x
12”
No Coil/No Valves
IPBDFH18-1 White Black Linear Slot fixed 18” (1) 10” x 42”, (2) 10” x
12”
No Coil/No Valves
IPBDFH18-4 Gray Black Linear Slot fixed 18” (1) 10” x 42”, (2) 10” x
12”
No Coil/No Valves
Form No. S3571-618
Supersedes NEW
Page 3 of 8
I-TEC Ducted Plenum Boxes
Duct-free plenum boxes are constructed
using a double wall design to reduce air
velocity sound levels, and also unaccept-
able blower noise before it reaches the
classroom. Special sound dampening
insulation and perf steel panels are used in
box construction based on extensive sound
testing results
IPBDFH16HWS1 Plenum Box IHWC Plenum Box
Bard offers four different ducted plenum box products to meet classroom needs;
• IPBDFH16HWS1 Series Hot Water Plenum Boxes: The IPBDFH16 plenum box includes special sound reduction
insulation and double wall construction to offer extremely quiet operation. It also includes a hot water coil for
hydronic heating. Optional field installed 3-way valves allow for modulating or on/off operation. Front discharge for
a 10” x 42” duct connection.
• IPB16-4NO Series Plenum Boxes: The plenum box is 16” in height, and allows for ductwork to be connected to
the top or sides in the room or above a dropped ceiling. The IPB16 plenum box does not include duct openings,
and requires the contractor to cut either rectangular or round ducts into the side or top of the box. Optional field
installed 3-way valves allow for modulating or on/off operation.
• IPB18-4NO Series Plenum Boxes: The plenum box is 18” in height, and has the same features as the IPB16-4NO
Series Plenum Box.
• IHWC Series Hot Water Plenum Box: The plenum box is 11” in height and has a top discharge 10” x 30” duct
connection. The box has a galvanized steel finish and can be trimmed with a ICX-28 top trim kit for a painted
beige, white, or gray cabinet finish. Optional field installed 3-way valves allow for modulating or on/off operation.